NARODOWY
BANK POLSKI

Schedule of Issue of Polish Collector Items and Commemorative Coins for 2025*

Face value
Theme/Comments (?f the Dn-nensmns Finish I-istlmated Schedljlled date
coin/note (in mm) mintage (pcs) of issue
(in z1)
Treasures of the Medal-Making Art — standard. hich
1. Stanistaw Matachowski 50 Ag 999 @ 45.00 62.20 relie,f & 5,000 January
(inauguration of the series)
100" Anniversary of the Concordat between roof UV
2. the Holy See and the Republic of Poland 20 Ag 999 40.00 x28.00 28.28 proot, 8,000 February
(individual theme) printing
Banknotes in Circulation in Poland — The 50 roof
3. Zloty Note 50 Au999.9  5000x2500 3110 proo 1,500 March
(continuation of the series)
f, high
Hetmans of the Polish-Lithuanian 10 Ag 999 @ 32.00 31.10 prcf;he flg 8,000
4. Commonwealth — Stanistaw Koniecpolski ¢ hieh March
(inauguration of the series) 500 Au 999.9 @ 32.00 31.10 pror(;l'ie flg 1,000
10 Ag 999 @ 32,00 14.14 prooi’é?fc“"e 10,000
1000t Anniversary of the Coronation of 295295355 & & ’ April
5. Boleslaus the Brave 100 Ag 999 (cuboi d), 311.00 proof/standard 1,025 P
(individual theme)
500 Ag 999.9 40,00 x 40,00 62.20 proof, amber 1,025
85th Anniversary of the Katyn Massacre . .
6. (individual theme) 50 Ag 999 @ 45.00 62.20 Stani:i‘i’fhlgh 5,000 April
45" Anniversary of the “Solidarity” Trade £ UV Aoril
7. Union 50 Ag 999 @ 32,00 14.14 proot, 9,000 prl
printing

The schedule may be subject to change Page 1 of 3



NARODOWY
BANK POLSKI

Theme/Comments

Face value
of the
coin/note

Dimensions
(in mm)

Estimated
mintage (pcs)

Scheduled date
of issue

Discover Poland — Tykocin
(continuation of the series)

In Poland I Believe — Jasna Gora — the Spiritual
9.  Capital of Poland
(continuation of the series)

Hetmans of the Polish-Lithuanian
10.  Commonwealth — Stanistaw Z6tkiewski
(continuation of the series)

80" Anniversary of Poland’s Return to the
11.  Western and Northern Territories
(individual theme)

In Memory of Rev. Franciszek Blachnicki

12. (individual theme)

History of the Polish Coin — 3-grosz coin of the
13.  Duchy of Warsaw
(continuation of the series)

The schedule may be subject to change

(in zb)

10

10

500

10

10

20

ring: MN25
core:
CuAl6Ni2
(circulation
standard)

Ag925

Ag 999

Au999.9

Ag 999

Ag 999

Ag 925

24.00

© 32.00

© 32.00

@ 32.00

© 32.00

©32.00

@ 38.61

6.54

14.14

31.10

31.10

14.14

14.14

28.28

standard

proof, UV
printing

proof, high
relief

proof,
high relief

proof

proof

proof, selective
plating

1,000,000

9,000

8,000

1,000

8,000

8,000

10,000

June

June

July

August
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Theme/Comments

Scheduled date
of issue

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

In Poland I Believe — the “Rota” Anthem
(continuation of the series)

Hetmans of the Polish-Lithuanian
Commonwealth — Jan Karol Chodkiewicz
(continuation of the series)

1000 Anniversary of the Coronation of
Boleslaus the Brave
(individual theme)

Discover Poland — the Town Hall in Brzeg
(continuation of the series)

History of the Polish Coin - 5 ztoty from the
Period of the November Uprising
(continuation of the series)

Treasures of the Medal-Making Art — Michat
Ossowski
(continuation of the series)

The schedule may be subject to change

Face value
of the Dimensions Estimated
coin/note (in mm) mintage (pcs)
(in z})
10 Ag 925 @ 32.00 14.14 proof, UV 9,000
printing
10 Ag 999 @32.00 31.10 proof, high 8,000
relief
proof, high
500 Au 999.9 @ 32.00 31.10 relief 1,000
20 collector note 70,000
ring: MN25
core:
5 CuAl6Ni2 J24.00 6.54 standard 1,000,000
(circulation
standard)
20 Ag 925 38.61 28.28 proof 10,000
50 Ag 999 @ 45.00 6220  Standard high 5,000
relief

September

October

November

November

December

December
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