

## Schedule of Issue of Polish Collector Items and Commemorative Coins for 2025\*

It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Scheduled date of issue
1.	Treasures of the Medal-Making Art – Stanisław Małachowski (inauguration of the series)	50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard, high relief	5,000	January
2.	100 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Concordat between the Holy See and the Republic of Poland (individual theme)	20	Ag 999	40.00 x28.00	28.28	proof, UV printing	8,000	February
3.	Banknotes in Circulation in Poland – The 50 Zloty Note (continuation of the series)	50	Au 999.9	50,00 x 25,00	31.10	proof	1,500	March
	Hetmans of the Polish–Lithuanian Commonwealth – Stanisław Koniecpolski (inauguration of the series)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	8,000	), i
4.		500	Au 999.9	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	1,000	March
	1000 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Coronation of Boleslaus the Brave (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32,00	14.14	proof, selective gilding	10,000	
5.		100	Ag 999	29x29x35,5 (cuboid)	311.00	proof/standard	1,025	April
		500	Ag 999.9	40,00 x 40,00	62.20	proof, amber	1,025	
6.	85th Anniversary of the Katyń Massacre (individual theme)	50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard, high relief	5,000	April
7.	45th Anniversary of the "Solidarity" Trade Union	50	Ag 999	Ø 32,00	14.14	proof, UV printing	9,000	April



It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Scheduled date of issue
8.	Discover Poland – Tykocin (continuation of the series)	5	ring: MN25 core: CuAl6Ni2 (circulation standard)	Ø 24.00	6.54	standard	1,000,000	May
9.	In Poland I Believe – Jasna Góra – the Spiritual Capital of Poland (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, UV printing	9,000	May
10.	Hetmans of the Polish–Lithuanian Commonwealth – Stanisław Żółkiewski (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	8,000	June
10.		500	Au 999.9	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	1,000	
11.	80th Anniversary of Poland's Return to the Western and Northern Territories (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	8,000	June
12.	In Memory of Rev. Franciszek Blachnicki (individual theme)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof	8,000	July
13.	History of the Polish Coin – 3-grosz coin of the Duchy of Warsaw (continuation of the series)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	proof, selective plating	10,000	August



It.	Theme/Comments	Face value of the coin/note (in zł)	Purity (alloy)	Dimensions (in mm)	Weight (in g)	Finish	Estimated mintage (pcs)	Scheduled date of issue
14.	In Poland I Believe – the "Rota" Anthem (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 925	Ø 32.00	14.14	proof, UV printing	9,000	September
	Hetmans of the Polish–Lithuanian Commonwealth – Jan Karol Chodkiewicz (continuation of the series)	10	Ag 999	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	8,000	
15.		500	Au 999.9	Ø 32.00	31.10	proof, high relief	1,000	October
16.	1000 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Coronation of Boleslaus the Brave (individual theme)	20	collector note				70,000	November
17.	Discover Poland – the Town Hall in Brzeg (continuation of the series)	5	ring: MN25 core: CuAl6Ni2 (circulation standard)	Ø 24.00	6.54	standard	1,000,000	November
18.	History of the Polish Coin – 5 złoty from the Period of the November Uprising (continuation of the series)	20	Ag 925	Ø 38.61	28.28	proof	10,000	December
19.	Treasures of the Medal-Making Art – Michał Ossowski (continuation of the series)	50	Ag 999	Ø 45.00	62.20	standard, high relief	5,000	December